STATE ENVIRONMENT ASSESSMENT IMPACT AUTHORITY (SEIAA) ARUNACHAL PRADESH



Zero Point, Itanagar-79111, Email:msseiaa.@gmail.com (A Statutory body constituted by Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change under section 3(3) of Environment (Protection) Act, 1986)

File No.: (SEIAA)-01/2023/Arunachal Pradesh / 1721-25
Dated: 23rd June 2024, Itanagar

Sub: - 2nd Meeting SEIAA, Arunachal Pradesh-reg

Apropos the matter cited above, it is to intimate that a meeting of the State Environment Impact Assessment Authority (SEIAA) meeting is schedule to be held under the chairmanship of PCCF (EF&CC) i/c Chairman (SEIAA) on 24th June 2024 at 1530 Hrs virtually through https://meet.google.com/ykb-sgbz-mnm The agenda items considered for the meeting are given:

Agenda#1	Grant of EC for exploratory drilling at a single location (Khar) to the project proponent.	
Agenda#2	District Survey Report (DSR) for sand mining/river bed mining submitted for 2 Districts namely Papum Pare and Tawang for approval by Deptt. of Geology & Mines, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh	Papupmare DSR
		Tawang DSR

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Director (Env) &

Member Secretary (SEIAA)

Distribution: (SEIAA Members):

- 1. The PS to PCCF & HoFF (EF&CC), i/c Chairman, SEIAA, Accorded a Production.
- 2. Prof. Dr. Tomo Riba, Member, SEIAA, Arunachal Pradesh for kind information.
- 3. The CCF (Env& CC), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, as a special invitee.
- 4. Sh. Sumith Upadhyay, Software Engineer Parivesh for uploading in the parivesh portal of MoEF&CC, GoI
- 5. All Concerned.